01PE	9-2003 KL Ref. No.: 100405-06410
DE DE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	67361 ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(res)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eli Glezer, Kent Johnson, Michael	Name: Meso Scale Technologies, LLC.
Tsionsky, John H. Kenten, Jeff D. DeBad,	
Robert M. Umek, Paula Denney Eason, Hans	Internal Address:
Biebuyck, Jacob N. Wohlstadter, James Wilbur, George Sigal	<i>F</i> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 16020 Industrial Drive
	City: Gaithersburg State: MD Zip: 20877
3. Nature of conveyance:	A 1177 - 1 () () - 11 (-) () - 12 - 19 - 17 V
☑ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Merger	
☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Dates: January 24, 2003, December 19,	
2002, January 7, 2003, January 6, 2003, December 20, 2002, December 18, 2002	
December 20, 2002, December 20, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/238,391	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Barry Evans, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP	☑ Enclosed Check No. 7048
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022	deposit account # 50 – 0540
·	8. Deposit account number: 50-0540
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Barry Evans, Esq.	February 5, 2003
	Date Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7	
Do not detach this portion	
2/14/2003 TDIAZ1 00000059 10238391 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
RFCSP.PTC	

PATENT REEL: 013750 FRAME: 0769

File No.: 100405-06410 Serial No.: 10/238,391

Filing Date: September 10, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

We, Eli Glezer, residing at 2800 Abilene Dr., Chevy Chase, MD 20815; Kent Johnson, residing at 4703 Rosedale Avenue, Bethesda, MD 20814, Michael Tsionsky, residing at 133 Fountain Green Lane, Gaithersburg, MD 20878, John H. Kenten, residing at 21021 Sugar Ridge Terrace, Boyds, MD 20841, Jeff D. DeBad, residing at 262 Fountain Green Lane, Unit 100, Gaithersburg, MD 20878, Robert M. Umek, residing at 10313 Inwood Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20902, Paula Denney Eason, residing at 13909 Coachman's Circle, Germantown, MD 20874, Hans Biebuvck, residing at 1 Sterling Court, Rockville, MD 20850, Jacob N. Wohlstadter, residing at 8924 Bel Air Lane, Potomac, MD 20854, James Wilbur, residing at 13636 Spinning Wheel Drive, Germantown, MD 20874, and George Sigal, residing at 5333 Trailway Drive, Rockville, MD 20853, respectively have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE MEASUREMENTS ON A SAMPLE, which application was executed by us and Meso Scale Technologies, LLC., whose address is 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland, 20877, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the empowered officials of all governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

-1-

File No.: 100405-06410 Serial No.: 10/238,391

Filing Date: September 10, 2002

5. Bind our heirs and legal representatives, as well as ourselves to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us or our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

The effective date of this instrument is the 24 day of November/December, 2002. 2003.

In testimony of which we have affixed our signatures.

State of Housand)
County of Mutgorens

appeared Eli N. Glezer, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

TANYA V. SELL NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-25-2004

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

File No.: 100405-06410 Serial No.: 10/238,391

Filing Date: September 10, 2002

State of Handaud) ss.:
County of Houtgonery

On this Att day of reenther, 2002 before me appeared Kent Johnson, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

TANYA V. SELL **NOTARY PUBLIC** COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-25-2004

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

State of Manyland)
County of Manyland) ss.:

On this 19th day of lecentar, 2002 before me appeared Michael Tsionsky to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

TANYA V. SELL **NOTARY PUBLIC** COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-25-2004 (OFFICIAL SEAL)

File No.: 100405-06410 Serial No.: 10/238,391

Filing Date: September 10, 2002

John H. Kenten

Jeff D. DeBad

2002 before me appeared John H. Kenten, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

TANYA V. SELL **NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-25-2004**

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

State of Haryland) ss.:
County of Ladonery)
On this 19th day of December, 2002 before me appeared Jeff D. DeBad, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Tomer & Self

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

- 4 -

File No.: 100405-06410 Serial No.: 10/238,391

Filing Date: September 10, 2002

MM (

On this day of Jan., 2003 before me appeared Robert M. Umek, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-25-2004

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

State of Haufaud) ss.:
County of Haufanery)

On this 20th day of deember, 2002 before me appeared Paula Denney Eason, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Tanya V. Sell NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-25-2004

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

- 5 -

File No.: 100405-06410 Serial No.: 10/238,391

Filing Date: September 10, 2002

State of Hangland)
County of Hanglandy) ss.:

1th day of Jan. 2002 before me appeared Hans Biebuyck, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

TANYA V. SELL **NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-25-2004**

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

Jacob N. Wohlstadter

State of Maryland) ss.:
County of Martgorian

On this 24th day of ..., 2002 before me appeared Jacob N. Wohlstadter, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

TANYA V. SELL **NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-25-2004**

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

- 6 -

James Wilbur

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

File No.: 100405-06410 Serial No.: 10/238,391

2002 before me

COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-25-2004

NOTARY PUBLIC TANYA V. SELL

day of $\mathcal{A}(N)$.

appeared James Wilbur, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument

On this 18 day of 2002 before me appeared George Sigal, to me known and known to me to be

and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

RECORDED: 02/11/2003

the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument

and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

State of Hayland) ss.: County of Hontgomeny)

Filing Date: September 10, 2002

- 7 -

KL3:2223135.1

REEL: 013750 FRAME: 0776

(OFFICIAL SEAL)